Doc#. 1422557048 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Aftsr Recordi~y R turn To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C

Attt Recording Deypart nent

12700 Park Central Drive, Duite 850
Dallag, Texas 75231

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dalles, TX 75251

LoarNo,; 1423338274

LOAN MODIFICATIOIN AGREEMENT

This Loan Modificstion Agreement (“Modification™), is effecdy.  June 2ad, 2014 » between
Minetie R, Robinson, unmartied woman, whose address js 8006 S. Cole:’ A enue, Chicago, Tltinois 60617
(“Botrowet/Grantor™) apd

Neighborhood Lending Services

) (“Lender/Grantee™),
whoee address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zyrich, Illinols 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the ‘Note”) made by the Borrower, dated Octoter31st, 2008  , inthe
original principal sum of U.S, $ 254,40000 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secudvy Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on November 10th, 2008, in Book/Liber N/A 2 Pige N/A ,
Instrument No, 0831533009  , Official Records of Cook County, Iliinols .
The Security Instrument, which was eatered into a$ security for the performance of the Note, encumbe:s st teal and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the *“Proprigy™),
which is located at 3006 S. Coles Avenue, Chicago, [llinois 60617

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENY Page i of 4



1422557048 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Na.: 1423338274

That real property is described as follows;

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 3 IN C.L. HAMMOND'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 (EXCEPT THE
WEST 25 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 144 OF SECTION 31,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

APN; 21-31-213-024-0000

The Borrower has roquested a? the Lender modify the 1arms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do 50 pursuant tu- e wxmg and conditions stated in this Modification. In cansideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and ofiior good and valuable consideration which the pastics agree they bave
received, the Borrower and Lender agree fo inodisv the terms of the Note and Security Instrament as follows, The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions ¢ ¢ éhis Modification superseds and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrurien.

1. The Bogrower represents that the Bomowe: g is, Cis not, the occupant of the Property.

2 The Bortower acknowledges that interest has acerued but hes not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, ingurance premium  ar d other expenses necessaty to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such iruer.st, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 1822752 » have been added to the indebtedress undes £0 Fms of the Note and Security Instrament,
Asof June 1st, 2014 , the amaount, inchuding such amounts wiiiza liave been added to the indebtedness (i
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Princir2 Balance”) is U.S. § 258,642.67

3 The Botrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principel Balance, glus ‘ntcrest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has boen paid. Interest will be charge o7 the Unpaid Principel Balance
at the yearly rate of 4.000 %, beginning June 1st, 2014 . The Borrowa:r romizes to make monthly
payments of principal and intercst of U.5. $ 1,234.80 , beginning on the lst  davof July, 2014
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on June 1st, 2044 , (the
“Medified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Nots and the Security Tsirnment, ag
amended by this Modification, the Botrower will pay these amounts int full on the Modified Maturi’y D3te.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Carporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zutich, [inoi, £3643

or at such place as the Lender may require. ,

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply ik all
of the covenanis, agreements, 2nd requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitaticn,
the Borrower's covenants and agrecments to make all payments of taxes, insurance premivms, aseessments, eSCrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Medifioation shall be understood or construed to be a gatisfaction ot relcase in
whole ot in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as atherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagedofd



1422557048 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: (423338274

{To be signed by al! Botrowers, e:idme'n. guarantocs, saretied, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

Wd{ a0t , (Sea)
Date R. Robinson -Bomower
(Seal)

Date —Bomawer
- (Seal)

Dato —Borrower
A {Seal)

Date ~Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOLEDGMENT

Stateof  Tilinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis /¥ Mdayof S , 2014, befors me,
ST LEw/S , a Notary Pv’ic in and for said state,
pexsonglly sppeared  Minette R, Robinson

know to me to be the person who execnted the within instrument, and acknowledged to e it hefshe/they
execnted the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Sea) Pl s

Notary Signatnrg
CETEL (oS
Type ot Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of __ oL L LEA O LS

My Commission Expires: F/FJ’/N"’

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {ILLINOIS) PageSof4



1422557048 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423338274

o ing Services 7/ieh4
—Lender -Date
Wty
\\\\\“ ff,,,
Soo® LEN"J:%
* “-.ollntl‘... ”
§ gg: R A
Emi: _ S tmz
S2ig M midE
-t - q l$

U

» Reteti G
By S, =z N &
Robin Coffes imi EX W °'s..;4>¢5*

i G, TONL TR

,&\\
&
%,

LENDER ACFZYOWLEDGMENT
State of Illinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis 7§ TR day of M , o?_offf , before me,
Alejandrina Terrones<jigquilar = Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Robin Coffey -+ Assistait Jecretary

of Neighborhood Lending Services

known to me to be the person who execnted the within instrament on behalf of said entity, and acknowledged to me ’
that he/she/they executed the same for the prpose therein stated.

-7 -
(Seal) }%?4& ‘Lff*‘z_%d’r_
—Alejandrina Terrones=Agnilar

{, a . . Type ot Print Name of Notary

‘ . "OFFICIAL S YR Notary Public, State of ___ I1linois

§ Aofinding Toromomiguter] o w7 2
: Ty Public, Stata of ] My Commission Expires: agust /.

L ..,M’ Commisgion E,m,“ N?'E&G ; y Comm pires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Paged af4



